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Important Dates to Remember 

 
 

October: 

Thur., Oct. 12:  Food 4 Thought Farmer’s Market 

Mon., Oct. 16: Earthquake Fundraiser Begins 

     PTO Carnival Planning Meeting @ 6:30 

Tue., Oct. 17: State of the District 6pm@AEC 

Wed., Oct. 18:  Restaurant Night @ Habit  

Hamburger 

Wed., Oct. 18:  Student Council Election  

  Assembly @9:30 

Mon., Oct. 16-23:  K-5 Parent Conferences, Early 

dismissal Schedule 

Fri., Oct. 20:  Picture Day! 

Tue. Oct. 24:  4-5 Parent Conferences, Early 

dismissal 4-5 only 

Mon., Oct. 23-27:  Carnival Planning Meetings  

6:30 

Fri., Oct. 27:  Principal’s Coffee Chat @ 8:15 

Sat., Oct. 28:  Carnival:  10:00am-3:00pm 

Mon., Oct. 30:  Earthquake Fundraiser Ends 

Tue., Oct. 31:  Halloween Parade @ 1:30pm 

November: 

Fri., Nov. 3:  Movie Night @ 6:30 

Mon., Nov. 6: PTO Meeting @ 6:45pm  

Mon., Nov. 6:  Fall Fundraiser Begins 

Fri., Nov. 10:  Veterans’ Day Observed: No School 

Wed., Nov. 15: Restaurant Night  

Fri., Nov. 17:  Fall Fundraiser Ends! 

Mon., Nov. 20-24: Thanksgiving Break! 

 
 

 

Attendance Line 
If your child will be 
absent from school, 

please call the 

ATTENDANCE LINE 

895 – 7940  

Principal’s Message: 

Conferences build the foundation for success! 

Parent teacher conferences do so much to support the 

learning of students.  The more teachers know about 

your child, the better they can weave together the 

instruction program that inspires and reaches them each 

day. If you are unable to attend your parent conference, 

please take time to check in with your child’s teacher.   

Special Conference Week Early Release Schedule 

October 16 – October 23           Kindergarten    

 8:10 – 11:40 

October 16 – October 23           1st – 3rd  

 8:10 – 12:50 

October 16 – October 23    4th – 5th   

8:10 – 12:50 

October 24:      4th-5th Only 

 8:10 -  12:50 

Please makes arrangements to have your children 

picked on time so that we can conduct conferences 

effectively. 

 

EARTHQUAKE Readiness 

On October 19th, at 10:19 AM.  Madison will join 

schools across the state in the Great Shakeout.  

Earthquakes are a reality in California and it is only a 

matter of time before our area experiences another 

major quake.  Our school has prepared and we train 

students to duck cover and hold until directed to safely 

evacuate.  Home safety is equally important.  Create a 

home safety plan.   

https://www.shakeout.org/california/resources/ 

 
Help support the PTO and get ready for an 

emergency too.  Go to 
http://www.earthshakes.com to order your 

supplies. When you order, be sure to use the 
promo code: JMEPTO 

Fundraiser is Oct. 16-30! 
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